
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 

DESCRIPTION: Design Build Low Bid State Road 684 (Cortez Road West) from 26th Street West to 14th Street West  

CONTRACT NO.: E1T45      F.P.I.D. NO.: 446954-1-52-01 County(s): Manatee DATE: 5/26/2020

NAME OFFICE/FIRM 
INTERNET 
ADDRESS 

Jhoanna Garces de Beltre FDOT/Procurement Jhoanna.GarcesdeBeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

Jamie Reyes FDOT/Procurement Jamie.Reyes@dot.state.fl.us 

Doug Burkhart Consultant HNTB Corporation / PM doug.burkhart@dot.state.fl.us 

Derek Raw FDOT/TRC Derek.Raw@dot.state.fl.us 

Steven Davis FDOT/TRC Steven.Davis@dot.state.fl.us 

Gregory Falcone FDOT/TRC Gregory.Falcone@dot.state.fl.us 

Bessie Reina FDOT/Planning Bessie.Reina@dot.state.fl.us 

Dennis Carroll FDOT/Utilities Dennis.Carroll@dot.state.fl.us 

Wayne Shelton  FDOT/Utilities  Wayne.Shelton@dot.state.fl.us 

Brian Blair FDOT / Construction Brian.Blair@dot.state.fl.us 

Greg Coker Florida Power & Light greg.coker@fpl.com 

Denise Hutton  Frontier Florida, LLC denise.hutton@ftr.com 



Ralph Diaz Florida Power & Light  Ralph.Diaz@fpl.com 

Steve Ayers Ajax Paving Industries sayers@ajaxpaving.com 

Brad Foran Lighthouse Engineering, Inc. bforan@lighthouseenginc.com 

Michael DeLaGarza MSB Services, LLC michael@msbservicesllc.com 

Joe Di Stefano Tierra, Inc. jdistefano@tierraeng.com 

Dixie Lamoureux Crisdel Group, Inc. dlamoureux@crisdel.com 

Matthew Crosby CORE Engineering Group, LLC mcrosby@ourcoregroup.com 

Robbie Powell Wright Construction Group robbie.powell@wcgfl.com 

Johnny Limbaugh Wright Construction Group johnny.limbaugh@wcgfl.com 

Don DeBerry Pennoni DDeBerry@pennoni.com 

Justin Fries Johnson Bros Corporation jfries@southlandholdings.com 

Tom Shaw Kisinger, Campo & Associates tshaw@kcaeng.com 

Xavier Arroyo CORE Engineering Group xarroyo@ourcoregroup.com 


